
WUCC Complaint Form

Requester Information

Violation Information

Your Name:

Alleged Violation/Damage:

RCW 19.122.030 Must call for marking two (2) full business days prior to digging.

Other Ex. RCW 55.555.555

Your Phone Number:

Your Address:

Address of alleged violation:

Section of Law Violated: Alleged Violation Date:

Your Company:

Your Email:

Your City:

City of Alleged Violation:

Ticket Number: Ticket Date:

Was a locate requested from the call center? Yes No

Your State:

State of Alleged Violation:

Your Zip:

Zip of Alleged Violation:
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Lindsay Hood

2069994368

Home owner

lindsay.hood@gmail.com

2189 Inverness Way

Coupeville WA 98239

An excavator must provide the notice required by subsection (1) of this section to a one-number locator service not less than two business days and not more than ten business days before the scheduled date for commencement of excavation01/03/2023

2189 Inverness Way

Coupeville WA 98239

Case 23-001



Basic Description:
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Allleged Violator

Other

Company Name:

Additional Information:

By submitting this form I acknowledge that the statements that I alleged are true and accurate to the best of
my knowledge.

Company Phone Number:

Company Address:

Company Email:

Company City:

Names of Employees on Site:

Company State: Company Zip:

Mitchell and Kimberly Hinds

(253) 222-3324 info@terondawest.org

Inverness Way

Coupeville WA 98239

2

Their plot is an empty lot directly next to our property at 2189 Inverness. I took pictures
of everything when it occurred that include the backhoe he brought onto the property.
Our HOA is Teronda West Country Club Association: https://terondawest.org/. Mitchell
Hinds is the HOA president.

Mitchell and Kimberly Hinds came by on 01/01/2023 in an attempt to stake their property. Their plot is an
empty lot directly next to our property at 2189 Inverness. As first-time home owners, we asked if there was a
process they should be following. They told us it was their property, so they could do what they liked. Today,
Mitchell came around 8:30 AM along with a man operating a backhoe, dug a hole, ripped up the fiber cable for
the internet that ran underground, and practically tore the box right off our house. I called 811 and discovered
he never notified anyone that he planned to do this or checked where to dig. I took pictures of everything
when it occurred that include the backhoe he brought onto the property.

Case 23-001 Robert Olin
Bob's Water & Septic LLC
360-321-7696
jolin@Whidbey.com (office)
123bobolin@gmail.com
























